PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 317

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 3, delete ", 750.055 and 750.333".
- Delete lines 5 through 22.
- On page 2, delete lines 1 through 9.
- In line 10, delete "3" and insert "1".
- 5 Delete line 42 and insert:
- 6 "(n) Failing to provide a reimbursement required under ORS chapter 743A
- 7 or otherwise violating a provision of ORS chapter 743A.".
- 8 On page 3, delete lines 16 through 45 and delete pages 4 through 7 and 9 insert:
- "SECTION 2. (1) The amendments to ORS 746.230 by section 1 of this
 2015 Act become operative 91 days after the effective date of this 2015
 Act.
- "(2) The Director of the Department of Consumer and Business
 Services, before the operative date specified in subsection (1) of this
 section, may adopt rules and take any other action that is necessary
 to enable the director, on and after the operative date specified in
 subsection (1) of this section, to exercise all of the duties, functions
 and powers conferred on the director by the amendments to ORS
 746.230 by section 1 of this 2015 Act.
- "SECTION 3. This 2015 Act being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health and safety, an emergency is declared to exist, and this 2015 Act takes effect on its passage."

1